X ' ‘ DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL
N & w/ ) PANIPAT REFINERY

List of Holidays

(1st April 2024 to 31st March 2025)

S. No. Holiday Date Day

1 Id-VUI-Fitr* 11.04.24 Thursday
2 Ambedkar Jayanti 14.04.24 Sunday

3 Ram Navmi 17.04.24 Wednesday
4 Mahavir Jayanti 21.04.24 Sunday

5 Buddh-Purnima 23.05.24 Thursday
6 Id- Ul -Juha* 17.06.24 Monday
7 Independence day 15.08.24 Thursday
8 Raksha Bandhan 19.08.24 Monday

9 Janmashtami 26.08.24 Monday
10 Gandhi Jayanti 02.10.24 Wednesday
11 Dussehra 12.10.24 Saturday
12 Valmiki Jayanti 17.10.24 Thursday
13 Diwali 31.10.24 Thursday
14 Haryana Day 01.11.24 Friday
15 Guru Nanak Jayanti 15.11.24 Friday
16 Christmas 25.12.24 Wednesday
17 Republic day 26.01.25 Sunday
18 Maha Shivratri 26.02.25 Wednesday
19 Holi 14.03.25 Friday
20 Id-VUI-Fitr* 31.03.25 Monday

Any other holiday announced by Haryana Government

*Subject to the appearance of the moon.




ACADEMIC CYCLES
(CLASS Nur - III)

The syllabus of the whole academic year has been divided into 18 cycles.

Cycle No. Duration

1st 1st April - 18th April

2nd 19th April - 3rd May

3rd 6th May - 20th May

4th 21st May - 10th July
Summer Break (25th May-30th June)

5th 11th July - 25th July

6th 26th July - 9th August

7th 12th August - 29th August

8th 30th August - 13th September

9th 16th September - 30th September

10th 1st October - 21st October

Dusshera Break (10th October -13th October)
11th 22nd October - 11th November
Diwali Break (30th October - 3rd November)

12th 12th November - 27th November
13th 28 November - 12th December
14th 13th December - 31st December

Winter Break (1st January - 12th January)

15th 13th January - 24th January
16th 27th January - 10th February
17th 11th February - 25th February

18th 27th February - 13th March



ACADEMIC CYCLES
(CLASS 1IV-V)

The syllabus of the whole academic year has been divided into 18 cycles.

Cycle No. Duration

1st 1stApril - 15th April

2nd 16th April - 30th April

3rd 1st May - 14th May

4th 15th May - 3rd July
Summer Break (25th May-30th June)

5th 4th July - 17th July

6th 18th July - 31st July

7th 1st August - 14th August

8th 16th August - 2nd September

9th 3rd September - 13th September

Half Yearly (16th September - 30th September)
10th 1st October - 16th October
Dusshera Break (10th October -13th October)
11th 18th October - 5th November
Diwali Break (30th October - 3rd November)

12th 6th November - 20th November
13th 21st November - 4th December
14th 5th December - 18th December
15th 19th December - 14th January

Winter Break (1st January - 12th January)

16th 15th January - 28th January
17th 29th January - 11th February
18th 12th February - 25th February

Annual Examination (27th February - 13th March)



Assessment Schedule

CLASS II1
SUBJECT WTI1 WT2 WTS3 WTA4
Hindi 24.04.24 (Wednesday) | 17.07.24 (Wednesday) | 04.12.24 (Wednesday) | 05.02.25 (Wednesday)
English 01.05.24 (Wednesday) | 24.07.24 (Wednesday) | 11.12.24 (Wednesday) | 12.02.25 (Wednesday)

Mathematics

08.05.24 (Wednesday)

31.07.24 (Wednesday)

18.12.24 (Wednesday)

19.02.25 (Wednesday)

EVS

15.05.24 (Wednesday)

07.08.24 (Wednesday)

24.12.24 (Tuesday)

25.02.25 (Wednesday)

SUBJECT

English

WTI1

24.04.24 (Wednesday)

CLASS IV

WT?2

17.07.24 (Wednesday)

WT3

06.11.24 (Wednesday)

WTA4

11.12.24 (Wednesday)

Mathematics

01.05.24 (Wednesday)

24.07.24 (Wednesday)

13.11.24 (Wednesday)

18.12.24 (Wednesday)

EVS

08.05.24 (Wednesday)

31.07.24 (Wednesday)

20.11.24 (Wednesday)

24.12.24 (Tuesday)

Hindi

15.05.24 (Wednesday)

07.08.24 (Wednesday)

27.11.24 (Wednesday)

22.01.25 (Wednesday)

French/Sanskrit

22.05.24 (Wednesday)

21.08.24 (Wednesday)

04.12.24 (Wednesday)

29.01.25 (Wednesday)

SUBJECT

WTI1

CLASS V

WT?2

WT3

WTA4

EVS

24.04.24 (Wednesday)

17.07.24 (Wednesday)

06.11.24 (Wednesday)

11.12.24 (Wednesday)

Hindi

01.05.24 (Wednesday)

24.07.24 (Wednesday)

13.11.24 (Wednesday)

18.12.24 (Wednesday)

French/Sanskrit

08.05.24 (Wednesday)

31.07.24 (Wednesday)

20.11.24 (Wednesday)

24.12.24 (Tuesday)

Mathematics

15.05.24 (Wednesday)

07.08.24 (Wednesday)

27.11.24 (Wednesday)

22.01.25 (Wednesday)

English

22.05.24 (Wednesday)

21.08.24 (Wednesday)

04.12.24 (Wednesday)

29.01.25 (Wednesday)




ACADEMIC CYCLES
(CLASS VI-VIII)

The syllabus of the whole academic year has been divided into 18 cycles.

Cycle No. Duration

1st 1st April - 16th April
2nd 18th April - 2nd May
3rd 3rd May - 17th May
4th 20th May - 2nd July

Summer Break (1stJune - 30th June)

5th 3rd July - 16th July

6th 17th July - 30th July

7th 31st July - 13th August

8th 14th August - 30th August
9th 2nd September - 13th September

Half Yearly (16th September - 30th September)
10th 1st October - 16th October
Dusshera Break (10th October -13th October)
11th 18th October - 5th November
Diwali Break (30th October - 3rd November)

12th 6th November - 20th November
13th 21st November - 4th December
14th 5th December - 18th December
15th 19th December - 14th January

Winter Break (1st January - 12th January)

16th 15th January - 28th January
17th 29th January - 11th February
18th 12th February - 25th February

Annual Examination (27th February - 13th March)



Assessment Schedule

SUBJECT

Mathematics

16.04.24 (Tuesday)

CLASS VI

17.07.24 (Wednesday)

23.10.24 (Wednesday)

11.12.24 (Wednesday)

Social Science

24.04.24 (Wednesday)

24.07.24 (Wednesday)

06.11.24 (Wednesday)

18.12.24 (Wednesday)

Science 01.05.24 (Wednesday) | 31.07.24 (Wednesday) | 13.11.24 (Wednesday) 24.12.24 (Tuesday)
Hindi 08.05.24 (Wednesday) | 07.08.24 (Wednesday) | 20.11.24 (Wednesday) | 22.01.25 (Wednesday)
English 15.05.24 (Wednesday) | 21.08.24 (Wednesday) | 27.11.24 (Wednesday) | 29.01.25 (Wednesday)
Sanskrit/French | 22.05.24 (Wednesday) | 28.08.24 (Wednesday) | 04.12.24 (Wednesday) | 05.02.25 (Wednesday)

Comp. Science

13.05.24 (Monday)

05.08.24 (Monday)

25.11.24 (Monday)

16.12.24 (Monday)

CLASS VII

SUBJECT

Social Science

16.04.24 (Tuesday)

17.07.24 (Wednesday)

23.10.24 (Wednesday)

11.12.24 (Wednesday)

Science

24.04.24 (Wednesday)

24.07.24 (Wednesday)

06.11.24 (Wednesday)

18.12.24 (Wednesday)

Mathematics

01.05.24 (Wednesday)

31.07.24 (Wednesday)

13.11.24 (Wednesday)

24.12.24 (Tuesday)

Sanskrit 08.05.24 (Wednesday) | 07.08.24 (Wednesday) | 20.11.24 (Wednesday) | 22.01.25 (Wednesday)
Hindi 15.05.24 (Wednesday) | 21.08.24 (Wednesday) | 27.11.24 (Wednesday) | 29.01.25 (Wednesday)
English 22.05.24 (Wednesday) | 28.08.24 (Wednesday) | 04.12.24 (Wednesday) | 05.02.25 (Wednesday)

Comp. Science

06.05.24 (Monday)

15.07.24 (Monday)

18.11.24 (Monday)

20.01.25 (Monday)

CLASS VIII
SUBJECT WTI1 WT2 WTS3 WT4
Science 16.04.24 (Tuesday) 17.07.24 (Wednesday) | 23.10.24 (Wednesday) | 11.12.24 (Wednesday)
Mathematics 24.04.24 (Wednesday) | 24.07.24 (Wednesday) | 06.11.24 (Wednesday) | 18.12.24 (Wednesday)

Social Science

01.05.24 (Wednesday)

31.07.24 (Wednesday)

13.11.24 (Wednesday)

24.12.24 (Tuesday)

English 08.05.24 (Wednesday) | 07.08.24 (Wednesday) | 20.11.24 (Wednesday) | 22.01.25 (Wednesday)
Sanskrit 15.05.24 (Wednesday) | 21.08.24 (Wednesday) | 27.11.24 (Wednesday) | 29.01.25 (Wednesday)
Hindi 22.05.24 (Wednesday) | 28.08.24 (Wednesday) | 04.12.24 (Wednesday) | 05.02.25 (Wednesday)

Comp. Science

20.05.24 (Monday)

22.07.24 (Monday)

02.12.24 (Monday)

03.02.25 (Monday)




ACADEMIC CYCLES
(CLASS IX, XI)

The syllabus of the whole academic year has been divided into 18 cycles.

Cycle No.
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

10th

11th

12th
13th
14th
15th
16th

17th
18th

Duration
1stApril - 16th April
18th April - 2nd May
3rd May - 17th May
20th May - 2nd July
Summer Break (1stJune - 30th June)

3rd July - 16th July
17th July - 30th July
31st July - 13th August
14th August - 30th August

2nd September 13th September
Half Yearly (16th September - 30th September)

1st October - 16th October
Dusshera Break (10th October -13th October)

18th October - 29th October

Diwali Break (30th October - 3rd November)

4th November - 14th November
18th November - 28 th November
29th November - 11th December
12th December - 24th December
26th December - 16th January

Winter Break (1st January - 12th January)
17th January - 28th January
29th January - 7th February
Annual Examination (10th February - 24th February)



Assessment Schedule

SUBJECT

Mathematics

CLASS IX

16.04.24 (Tuesday)

17.07.24 (Wednesday)

13.11.24 (Wednesday)

Science

24.04.24 (Wednesday)

24.07.24 (Wednesday)

20.11.24 (Wednesday)

English

01.05.24 (Wednesday)

31.07.24 (Wednesday)

27.11.24 (Wednesday)

Social Science

08.05.24 (Wednesday)

07.08.24 (Wednesday)

04.12.24 (Wednesday)

Hindi

15.05.24 (Wednesday)

21.08.24 (Wednesday)

11.12.24 (Wednesday)

Information Technology

22.05.24 (Wednesday)

28.08.24 (Wednesday)

18.12.24 (Wednesday)

CLASS XI
SUBJECT WTI1 WT?2 WT3
English 16.04.24 (Tuesday) 17.07.24 (Wednesday) | 13.11.24 (Wednesday)
Physics/ accounts/
History 24.04.24 (Wednesday) | 24.07.24 (Wednesday) | 20.11.24 (Wednesday)
Chemistry/Business-
studies/Psychology 01.05.24 (Wednesday) | 31.07.24 (Wednesday) | 27.11.24 (Wednesday)

Biology/ Economics

08.05.24 (Wednesday)

07.08.24 (Wednesday)

04.12.24 (Wednesday)

Mathematics/Geography

15.05.24 (Wednesday)

21.08.24 (Wednesday)

11.12.24 (Wednesday)

5" Subject

22.05.24 (Wednesday)

28.08.24 (Wednesday)

18.12.24 (Wednesday)




ACADEMIC CYCLES
(CLASS X, XII)

The syllabus of the whole academic year has been divided into 16 cycles.

Cycle No. Duration

1st 18™ March - 29th March
2nd 1st April - 12th April
3rd 15th April - 26th April
4th 29th April - 9th May
5th 10th May - 24th May
6th 27th May - 11th July

Summer Break (1stJune - 27th June)
Mid-term-1 (28th June-5th July)

7th 12th July - 24th July

8th 25 July - 6th August

9th 7th August - 21st August
10th 22nd August - 3rd September
11th 4th September - 13th September

Half Yearly Examination (16th September - 30th September)
12th 1st October - 16th October
Dusshera Break (10th October -13th October)
13th 18th October - 8th November
Diwali Break (30th October - 3rd November)
14th 11th November - 22nd November (Remedial Teaching)
Mid-term- 2 (25th November-2nd December)
15th 3rd December - 12th December (Test series/Revision classes)
Pre Board Examination (13th December - 26th December)
27th and 31st December- Internal Assessment (Class 10)
Winter Break (1st January - 12th January)
16th 13th January - 24th January

(Test series/Revision classes)



Assessment Schedule

SUBJECT

CLASS X

Science

16.04.24 (Tuesday)

17.07.24 (Wednesday)

09.10.24 (Wednesday)

Hindi

24.04.24 (Wednesday)

24.07.24 (Wednesday)

16.10.24 (Wednesday)

Social Science

01.05.24 (Wednesday)

31.07.24 (Wednesday)

23.10.24 (Wednesday)

Information Technology

08.05.24 (Wednesday)

07.08.24 (Wednesday)

25.10.24 (Friday)

English 15.05.24 (Wednesday) | 21.08.24 (Wednesday) | 06.11.24 (Wednesday)
Mathematics 22.05.24 (Wednesday) | 28.08.24 (Wednesday) | 13.11.24 (Wednesday)
CLASS XII
SUBJECT wTl1 WT?2 WT3

Physics/Economics

16.04.24 (Tuesday)

17.07.24 (Wednesday)

09.10.24 (Wednesday)

Chem/B.St./Psychology

24.04.24 (Wednesday)

24.07.24 (Wednesday)

16.10.24 (Wednesday)

Mathematics

01.05.24 (Wednesday)

31.07.24 (Wednesday)

23.10.24 (Wednesday)

5™ subject

08.05.24 (Wednesday)

07.08.24 (Wednesday)

25.10.24 (Friday)

English

15.05.24 (Wednesday)

21.08.24 (Wednesday)

06.11.24 (Wednesday)

Bio/Acc./Geo.

22.05.24 (Wednesday)

28.08.24 (Wednesday)

13.11.24 (Wednesday)




